
ICDVVA Victim Assistance Grants for 2001/2002 Fiscal Year 

Region 1  

Boundary County Youth Crisis Line $14,000  

Coeur d'Alene Womens Center $200,000 

Coeur d'Alene Tribe $5,000  

Kootenai County Juvenile Services $10,000 

Post Falls O.A.S.I.S. Program $43,230 

Womens Resource Center $43,639 

Region 2  

 Alternatives To Violence $86,000 

Lewiston Clarkston YWCA $172,789 

Nez Perce County $10,000 

Region 3  

Gem County Prosecutor $9,000 

 Nampa Prosecuting Attorney $9,000 

 Project D.O.V.E. $41,450 

Project R.O.S.E. $31,450 

Valley Crisis Center $258,100 

Victims of Homicide $8,524 

Region 4  

 Ada County Juvenile Court $25,000 

 Boise WCA $214,154 



Hayes Shelter Home $10,000 

M.A.D.D. $50,000 

St. Lukes CARES $52,536 

SANE Solutions $107,025 

Safe Place Ministries $8,780 

Region 5  

Advocates $50,800 

Crisis Center of the Magic Valley $235,310 

Crisis Hotline $5,200 

Elmore County Domestic Violence $7,400 

Magic Valley CARES $16,900 

Minidonka Prosecuting Attorney  $1,000 

Region 6  

Bannock Youth Home $8,000 

Bingham Crisis Center $116,000 

Bright Tomorrows $34,783 

Oneida Crisis Center $6,000 

Family Services Alliance $116,000 

Shoshone Bannock Tribe $15,000 

Region 7  

 Domestic Violence Intervention Center $89,931 

Family Crisis Center $85,000 

Family Safety Network $17,000 



Help, Inc. $72,000 

Jefferson County Prosecutor $10,000 

Lemhi County Crisis Intervention $15,000 

Rape Response/Crime Victim Center $77,000 

Madison County Prosecuting Attorney $10,000 

Family Violence Childrens Grants  

Advocates $1,500 

Bingham Crisis Center $2,000 

Boise WCA $4,000 

Family Advocate Program $4,000 

Family Services Alliance $2,000 

Help, Inc $8,000 

Idaho Education Association $5,000 

Lewiston Clarkston YWCA $6,500 

Project D.O.V.E. $5,000 

Post Falls O.A.S.I.S. $6,500 

R.O.S.E. Advocates $3,000 

Valley Crisis Center $4,500 

Batterer Treatment Program  

Advocates $2,000 

Amend Center $750 

Domestic Violence Intervention $1,250 

Lemhi County Intervention $1,000 



SANE Solutions $3,000 

 


